CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/89V
3.3 V 16 K / 32 K / 64 K × 16 / 18
Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06056 Rev. *J  Revised January 7, 2013
3.3 V 16 K / 32 K / 64 K × 16 / 18 Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Features

CY7C09369V/89V
Document Number: 38-06056 Rev. *J Page 18 of 22
Ordering Information
16 K × 16 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
9 CY7C09269V-9AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
12 CY7C09269V-12AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
32 K × 16 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
7.5 [55] CY7C09279V-7AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
12 CY7C09279V-12AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
64 K × 16 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
9 CY7C09289V-9AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C09289V-9AXI 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
12 CY7C09289V-12AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
16 K × 18 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
9 CY7C09369V-9AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
12 CY7C09369V-12AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
64 K × 18 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
9 CY7C09389V-9AI 51-85048 100-pin TQFP Industrial
Note
55. See page 6 for Load Conditions.
CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/89V
Document Number: 38-06056 Rev. *J Page 19 of 22
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X = Pb-free (RoHS Compliant)
Package Type:
A = 100-pin TQFP
Speed Grade: XX = 7.5 ns or 9 ns or 12 ns
V = 3.3 V
X9 = Depth: X = 6 or 7 or 8
6 = 16K; 7 = 32K; 8 = 64K
Width: X = 2 or 3
2 = × 16; 3 = × 18
09 = Sync
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = Dual Port SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
7CY 09 - XX XX XVX X9C
Package Diagrams
Figure 17.  100-pin TQFP (14 × 14 × 1.4 mm) A100SA Package Outline, 51-85048
51-85048 *G
CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/89V
Document Number: 38-06056 Rev. *J Page 20 of 22
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TQFP thin quad flat pack
TTL transistor-transistor logic
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/89V
Document Number: 38-06056 Rev. *J Page 21 of 22
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C09269V/79V/89V/CY7C09369V/89V, 3.3 V 16 K / 32 K / 64 K × 16 / 18 Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06056
Revision ECN Submission
Date
Orig. of

Added CY7C09379V-12AXCT part.
Updated 51-85048 to *C.
*D 2896210 03/22/2010 RAME Updated Ordering Information.
Updated Package Diagrams.
*E 3111417 12/15/2010 ADMU Updated Ordering Information.
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
*F 3124048 12/30/2010 ADMU No technical updates.
*G 3352110 08/23/2011 ADMU Updated Features (Removed CY7C09379V information and also removed -6
speed bin information).
Updated Pin Configurations (Removed CY7C09379V information).
Updated Selection Guide (Removed CY7C09379V information and also
removed -6 speed bin information).
Updated Functional Description (Removed CY7C09379V information).
Updated Electrical Characteristics (Removed CY7C09379V information and
also removed -6 speed bin information).
Updated AC Test Loads and Waveforms (Removed -6 speed bin information).
Updated Switching Characteristics (Removed CY7C09379V information and
also removed -6 speed bin information).
Updated Ordering Information (Removed part CY7C09279V-7AC).
Updated Package Diagrams.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Updated in new template.
*H 3402091 10/12/2011 ADMU Updated Ordering Information (Removed pruned part CY7C09289V-9AI).
Updated Package Diagrams.
*I 3680923 08/01/2012 ADMU /
SMCH
Updated Pin Configurations (Updated Figure 2).
Updated Switching Characteristics (Changed name of parameter from tCKZ to
tCKHZ, changed name of parameter from tCKZ to tCKLZ in the next corresponding
row).
Updated Switching Waveforms (Updated Figure 15).
Updated Address Counter Control Operation.
Updated Ordering Information (Removed pruned part CY7C09289V-9AC).
Updated Package Diagrams (spec 51-85048 (Changed revision from *E to
*G)).
*J 3859909 01/07/2013 SMCH Updated Ordering Information (Updated part numbers).
Document Number: 38-06056 Rev. *J Revised January 7, 2013 Page 22 of 22